IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

26 NOVEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKOSE J

1. RWENTZEL

2. A MPANDE

3. PORT PROVENCE

4. STANDARD BANK

5. PCMUGWERU

6. VAAL GUIMA MOTORS

7. TAAMBANI HYDRAULICS

8. GULF DRUG COMPANY

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

R WENTZEL

MIN OF POLICE

MAUNGO LE MEROGO

DO DARKO

DG HOME AFFAIRS +1

SRE MOTORS

ENTAMBENI PROJECTS

SAHPRA +1

48031/21

62616/20

35881/20

38529/20

19497/21

36815/21

38521/21

27772/21



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

GLENREAD

KK NJANKA

T MOKHETHI

T MASHIGO

EW MARAIS

BUSINESS PARTNERS

MP MBOGOMA

R KHOZA

FNB

STANDARD BANK

SEEK AFRICA TRADING

VOLKSWAGEN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

JS NGOBENI +1

MINISTER OF POLICE +1

MINISTER OF POLICE

RAF

C MARAIS

KGOANO CONSULTING

DT MBOGOMA

RAF

TUTANI TRANSPORT

DC SEBAENG

D & CSIGNAGE CC

Gl MASEKO

19366/21

50041/15

63140/20

81467/14

14001/21

30127/21

15919/20

27746/16

46644/19

60714/20

19376/21

10752/20



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

LM LUITERS

MI MOROATSHEHLA

A ROUX +4

L TWEEDIE

TATSIE

L DU PLESSIS

LAMOLA’S CIVIL

MINCON HOLDING SA

MT SHEPHERD

HA DAVIES

MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

VM CALENI

M DOMINGOS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

HA JORDAAN +1

RR MOROATSHEHLA

PC MALEMONE

JM TWEEDIE

LK TSIE

RJ DU PLESSIS

CITY OF TSHWANE METRO

AFRIC MANZI CC +1

LA SHEPHERD

DJ DAVIES

RAJ CARRIERS

L CALENI

M CHRIESELDA

44988/21

36186/21

6400/20

46318/21

55485/20

52291/21

31252/20

17592/20

84801/18

15053/20

9973/21

52636/20

33517/21



34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

SB GUARANTEE VS FHDJ MACAUZE
STANDARD BANK VS REMNANT MINISTRIES
BHEKISIZWE TAXI ASS VS MIN OF TRANSPORT +5
JH VAN NIEKERK VS JM VAN NIEKER
STANDARD BANK VS AE COWAN
VOLKSWAGEN FINANCIAL VS GR HILLS

NM MHLANGA VS DG HOME AFFAIRS +1

EX PARTE: D J NEL

EX PARTE: DS S KOCH

PDC IMPORT&EXPORT VS A VAN STADEN

EX PARTE: A J CLAASSENS

FNB BANK LTD VS B L MOLEME+1

32413/21

58149/20

36309/21

48537/19

46753/21

2528/19

81424/19

54854/21

54857/21

32166/21

54851/21

34497/21






26 NOVEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JORDAAN AJ

46. EX PARTE: R Q HENRY+1 42731/21
47. BBD STEEL LTD VS COMPOSITE BRAKE 14792/21
48. REDEFINE PROPERTIES LTD VS T MENZI FILMS LTD 29150/21
49. W A ABDOOLA VS BIG FIVE SNACKS+1 89746/18
50. NEDBANK LTD VS M G LESO 23797/20
51. ABSA BANK LTD VS M N KHAN 32202/21
52. ABSA BANK LTD VS D A VAN NIEKERK 15100/21
53. ABSA BANKLTD VS O KHOZA 42217/12
54. ABSA BANKLTD VS T B SHOKANE 28657/21
55. NEDBANK LTD VS Q VAN TONDER 398/21

56. SB GUARANTEE VS TE MORUDU 43407/21



57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

SHERIFF PTA EAST

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: L L KRUGER

ENGELBRECHT D

Z Z DHLAMINI

J T KHANTSI

J H RABIE

M ABDOOLA+2

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SLMBOTHA+1

M S KOSHANE+1

M | KAJEE

[ TILLI

C CLOEZE+1

PRASA

MINISTER OF POLICE

RAF

H COETZEE

P MAKHAVHU

P L KRIEK+1

47524/21

39693/21

57668/21

41220/19

32390/21

34580/21

61110/15

14629/21

40120/21

44605/20

16064/21

53734/20



69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

STD BANK LTD

M-EURO LTD

A SITHOLE

B/C OF KLEINBEGIN

K RADIBE

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

SHERIFF SANDTON SOUTH

STD BAK LTD

J H RABIE

B/C OF DIE PALMS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J P CILLIERS

MIDRAND SPORTS LTD+1

MINISTER OF POLICE

L LETSHWITI+2

RAF+2

M M MAJOZI

V TOONTAS

KMOYO

N E MAKHUBELE

R A SAINT+3

T MATUTU+1

RAF

L L NTLEMEZA

45392/21

34353/21

66817/19

12579/21

32034/21

45255/21

1227/20

70872/19

30316/21

77970/17

58764/19

40282/21

18643/21



82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

REDEFINE RETAIL LTD

HYPROP INVESTMENT

SHERIFF-GERMISTON

K2020150943 SA LTD

EX PARTE: ADU TOIT

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: J E WAGENAAR

EX PARTE: T W KHAPHOLA+1

NEDBANK LT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

FRAME LEISURE TRADING

BEAUTY VALUE

T L MOTSEKI

FRAME LEISURE LTD

D MASILO+1

TG MAMETJA

42435/21

42433/21

22448/19

41744/21

35946/21

39845/21

30878/21

42492/21

23794/20



TAKE NOTE THE REGISTRAR HAS ROLLED OVER THESE MATTERS BY

DEFAULT FOR HEARING ON 29 NOVEMBER 2021 IN LINE WITH
PARAGRAPH 101.2 OF THE REVISED 18 SEPTEMBER 2020
CONSOLIDATED DIRECTIVE

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS WILL THEREFORE APPEAR ON THE
UNOPPOSED ROLL OF THE 29 NOVEMBER 2021

1. AFRIFUTURE TECH VS MCK PROJECTS LTD 32335/21
2. TRANSACTION JUNCTION VS THARO TECHNOLOGY 19518/21
3. LMLANGANI VS MINISTER OF POLICE 83764/19
4. STD BANKLTD VS N P SELEPE+1 7039/20

5. DEPT OF TRADE VS DITSEBI SOLUTION LTD+2 82222/19
6. STD BANKLTD VS M S POPHAM 4680/20

7. ABSA BANKLTD VS D R ATCHESON+1 70217/15
8. STD BANKLTD VS T H MOKOENA+1 34931/20

9. B/C OF BURGER PLACE VS P D MBONYANA+1 12578/21



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

PAULSTAT LTD

R F LUTCHMAN+1

B/C OF CARMEN WEST

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

B/C OF WESHOFWOONSTELLE VS

STD BANK LTD

J H RABIE

R F LUTCHMAN+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J SJANSEN VAN VUUREN

ST PASIPANODYA+1

MV MATLALA

TG KHUNOU+1

M N MODISE

| AMAHOMED+2

JJOUBERT

S H MAKGETHA

J C COETZEE

M S POPHAM

RAF

N M DINKEBOGILE

37996/20

26667/20

8421/20

19360/21

41679/17

12580/21

49080/20

13974/18

13406/21

46883/19

38527/21

41680/17



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

ABSA BANK LTD VS MAHLODI FLEET MANAGEMENT CC
FB BANK LTD VS M J SETHABANE+1

SMALL ENTERPRISE VS | W MWANGI+1

M E GELDENHUYS VS F M THEBE+3

STD BANK LTD VS M V KHUBEKA

B/C OF DE HAVEN VS M S MATLALA

FNB BANK LTD VS S MIX

P N VISSER VS LJ SCHOEMAN

LISA-FILIPOV VS M M MAMPURU+1

EX PARTE: M J OOSTHUYSEN

EX PARTE: N SMITH+1

J H RABIE VS RAF

ADVANCED DISK VS C DALY

14080/20

48916/21

7313/21

22087/21

88109/19

28094/19

15832/19

46259/21

19358/21

41633/21

42694/21

37320/21

42120/21



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

STD BANK LTD

N MNCWABE

NEDBANK LTD

J H RABIE

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: D J HUYSER+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N J GAWULA

MINISTER OF POLICE

P M SKHOSANA

RAF

T M MODIBA

73881/17

62561/20

12244/21

40119/21

38962/20

44599/21



